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Overall Finish List - Boys

JV BOYS
TEAMS

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time
1 1 1653 George Schupe 23-Plano West 17:31.2
2 2 1659 Preston Wilschetz 23-Plano West 17:35.6
3 (< 5) 1665 Cade Sharp 24-Prince of Peace 17:37.6
4 3 1658 Cole Wilschetz 23-Plano West 17:52.6
5 4 1332 William Godfrey 17-Lucas Lovejoy 17:53.4
6 5 1342 Will Muirhead 17-Lucas Lovejoy 17:55.5
7 6 1333 Grant Gueller 17-Lucas Lovejoy 18:03.3
8 7 1732 Adam Schofield 25-Prosper 18:13.4
9 8 1734 Alex Velez 25-Prosper 18:15.5
10 9 23 Bryan Bayles 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:16.4
11 10 1479 Shamal Sullivan 19-McKinney Boyd 18:23.5
12 11 1610 Ben Walker 22-Plano East 18:28.0
13 12 67 Josh Santos 1-Allen 18:33.3
14 13 766 David Buss 8-Frisco Liberty 18:33.8
15 14 477 Jacob Cornett 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:40.6
16 15 374 Tristan Byram 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:42.9
17 16 25 Duke Brinkley 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:43.3
18 17 1652 John Santine 23-Plano West 18:46.0
19 18 624 Morgan Rodriguez 3-Dallas White 18:48.5
20 19 1224 Sam Hollomon 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:49.7
21 20 482 Joel Guzman 10-Frisco Wakeland 18:52.7
22 (< 5) 1745 Trevor Hall 26-Richardson Berkner 18:56.6
23 21 1350 Joe Vastano 17-Lucas Lovejoy 18:58.1
24 22 1660 Carson Wright 23-Plano West 19:01.5
25 23 1349 Preston Tiff 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:01.8
26 24 55 Rudy Bryce 1-Allen 19:01.9
27 25 1608 Cade Pinkerton 22-Plano East 19:02.7
28 26 1337 Josh Luck 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:03.9
29 27 1649 Ilyas Narsii 23-Plano West 19:06.6
30 28 1343 Michael Obrien 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:12.3
31 29 1478 Quinn Smith 19-McKinney Boyd 19:16.7
32 30 1554 Gio Canela 21-Plano 19:22.4
33 31 1654 Ryan Sullivan 23-Plano West 19:30.2
34 32 58 Alex Hanfland 1-Allen 19:31.0
35 33 1297 Cameron Villani 10-Frisco Wakeland 19:32.7
36 34 1336 Colin Jones 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:36.2
37 35 1401 Basil El-Hindi 18-McKinney 19:36.6
38 36 53 Cody Atillo 1-Allen 19:39.3
39 37 1322 Whitson Bedell 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:40.9
40 38 807 Kadin Miller 9-Frisco Lone Star 19:43.6
41 39 1238 Josh Mandell 10-Frisco Wakeland 19:44.0
42 40 1330 Zane Edwards 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:45.3
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43 41 1475 Teddy Radtke 19-McKinney Boyd 19:48.6
44 42 1464 Will Flock 19-McKinney Boyd 19:49.4
45 43 1325 Erik Day 17-Lucas Lovejoy 19:49.6
46 44 1602 Alex Fleck 22-Plano East 19:53.8
47 45 1656 Sharan Venkateshwar 23-Plano West 19:54.3
48 46 1300 Collin Winne 10-Frisco Wakeland 19:54.9
49 47 1481 Jared Woodruff 19-McKinney Boyd 19:56.4
50 48 1472 Josh Moore 19-McKinney Boyd 19:57.1
51 49 64 Justin Lokey 1-Allen 19:57.5
52 50 1480 Tommy Weishaar 19-McKinney Boyd 20:00.4
53 51 483 Chase Halverson 10-Frisco Wakeland 20:01.3
54 52 1803 Nathan Jackson 27-Richardson Pearce 20:04.4
55 53 1650 Ethan Pierce-Melara 23-Plano West 20:05.7
56 54 1714 Andrew Blanco 25-Prosper 20:07.7
57 55 688 Eric Barroso 6-Frisco Heritage 20:08.3
58 56 734 Joshua Hinkley 7-Frisco Independence 20:09.0
59 57 1558 Russell Gray 21-Plano 20:09.5
60 58 1552 Henry Ballard 21-Plano 20:10.1
61 59 66 Kyle Rubens 1-Allen 20:10.4
62 60 1600 Timothy Averill 22-Plano East 20:10.8
63 61 1415 Julian Luna 18-McKinney 20:11.4
64 62 975 Brennan Hilts 16-Lewisville The Colony 20:12.1
65 63 1555 Henry Casillas 21-Plano 20:15.6
66 64 60 Cameron Hurst 1-Allen 20:18.0
67 65 1563 Gabe Liebman 21-Plano 20:18.7
68 66 1424 Matthias Stout 18-McKinney 20:18.9
69 67 1335 Mason Heruska 17-Lucas Lovejoy 20:19.3
70 68 61 Morgan Hutchison 1-Allen 20:19.4
71 69 1718 Jacob Choi 25-Prosper 20:20.9
72 70 1226 Ben Joerger 10-Frisco Wakeland 20:20.9
73 71 1460 Preston Baumgartner 19-McKinney Boyd 20:21.0
74 72 1557 Josh Foote 21-Plano 20:21.3
75 73 73 Hayden Walker 1-Allen 20:21.4
76 74 1345 Sam Rouse 17-Lucas Lovejoy 20:22.0
77 75 1341 Thomas Michal 17-Lucas Lovejoy 20:22.6
78 76 1655 Chris Vasquez 23-Plano West 20:23.1
79 77 1344 Alex Pedersen 17-Lucas Lovejoy 20:24.4
80 78 457 Carter Coleman 10-Frisco Wakeland 20:28.0
81 79 1657 Dimas Villafranca 23-Plano West 20:30.8
82 80 1788 Jacob Abel 27-Richardson Pearce 20:32.2
83 81 1422 Paul Rosso 18-McKinney 20:32.8
84 82 1646 Quinton Artho 23-Plano West 20:33.1
85 83 1647 Joshua Billman 23-Plano West 20:33.7
86 84 1463 Ac Crosby 19-McKinney Boyd 20:34.0
87 85 1470 Ed Miller 19-McKinney Boyd 20:36.2
88 86 623 Gerardo Rodriguez 3-Dallas White 20:36.5
89 87 1553 Alex Campomanes 21-Plano 20:36.6
90 88 1551 Jacob Atnip 21-Plano 20:38.1
91 89 133 Logan Nelson 35-Gunter 20:38.2
92 90 1477 Alec Sanders 19-McKinney Boyd 20:38.8
93 91 1511 Chris Cain 20-McKinney North 20:42.4
94 92 1399 Caleb Crider 18-McKinney 20:44.3
95 93 733 Jared Helm 7-Frisco Independence 20:44.7
96 94 121 Marcus Vwlpilta 35-Gunter 20:46.2
97 (< 5) 1746 Elmore Mason 26-Richardson Berkner 20:46.5
98 95 1469 Nolan Matthews 19-McKinney Boyd 20:51.0
99 96 69 Cade Stevens 1-Allen 20:51.3

100 97 1427 Daniel Villarreal 18-McKinney 20:52.2
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O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time
101 98 772 Nikhil Sridharan 8-Frisco Liberty 20:56.9
102 99 1716 Phoenix Buchmiller 25-Prosper 20:59.3
103 100 1607 Timothy Interrante 22-Plano East 20:59.5
104 101 1461 Preston Belt 19-McKinney Boyd 21:00.6
105 102 768 Muaaz Makda 8-Frisco Liberty 21:00.7
106 103 1977 Michael Esparza 31-Valley View 21:01.1
107 104 1459 Jackson Angell 19-McKinney Boyd 21:01.5
108 105 1394 Randon Anderson 18-McKinney 21:01.6
109 106 1876 Matt Villarreal 28-Rockwall 21:02.1
110 107 500 Ryan Heinrich 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:02.6
111 108 124 David Denton 35-Gunter 21:04.3
112 109 458 Chris Colley 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:06.0
113 110 770 Ethan Riedl 8-Frisco Liberty 21:07.1
114 111 1603 Jorge Gloria 22-Plano East 21:07.6
115 112 973 Ricardo Comacho 16-Lewisville The Colony 21:07.7
116 113 1717 Cameron Causey 25-Prosper 21:08.6
117 114 1237 Josh Linford 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:09.4
118 115 1346 Eli Ruhala 17-Lucas Lovejoy 21:10.8
119 116 1723 Wyatt Landis 25-Prosper 21:11.2
120 117 1327 Brenden Dunleavy 17-Lucas Lovejoy 21:13.3
121 118 1978 Ethan Hair 31-Valley View 21:14.4
122 119 65 Max Morell 1-Allen 21:15.1
123 120 1348 Travis Sipes 17-Lucas Lovejoy 21:16.5
124 121 1715 Tristan Bowhay 25-Prosper 21:16.9
125 122 1559 Stone Haney 21-Plano 21:18.3
126 123 1476 Josh Rude 19-McKinney Boyd 21:21.0
127 124 1812 Simon Parsons 27-Richardson Pearce 21:21.3
128 125 1979 Thomas Kilpatrick 31-Valley View 21:21.6
129 126 1802 Cooper Harrison 27-Richardson Pearce 21:22.0
130 127 1339 Sam Mena 17-Lucas Lovejoy 21:22.6
131 128 59 Daniel Hanfland 1-Allen 21:23.3
132 129 480 Daniel Dogbey 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:25.8
133 130 1556 Austin Cooley 21-Plano 21:27.5
134 131 620 Alfredo Guillen 3-Dallas White 21:29.2
135 132 692 Colton Korenek 6-Frisco Heritage 21:29.4
136 133 1810 Buck Newberry 27-Richardson Pearce 21:29.5
137 134 1864 Joseph Martin 28-Rockwall 21:30.1
138 135 1400 Jackson Douglas 18-McKinney 21:33.1
139 136 1293 Cole Tuorto 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:34.7
140 137 1338 Shalin Mehta 17-Lucas Lovejoy 21:34.7
141 138 976 Kestin Johnson 16-Lewisville The Colony 21:36.7
142 139 1248 Brandon Ozdemir 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:38.0
143 140 1713 Zac Bell 25-Prosper 21:38.7
144 141 1522 Allan Startti 20-McKinney North 21:38.9
145 142 1517 David Maldonado 20-McKinney North 21:39.4
146 143 731 Quinten Ford 7-Frisco Independence 21:40.4
147 144 72 Vance Vaughan 1-Allen 21:41.2
148 145 1512 Tyler Dorsett 20-McKinney North 21:42.4
149 146 1561 Ahmed Khan 21-Plano 21:42.8
150 147 1402 Jacob Ernest 18-McKinney 21:43.8
151 148 1797 Connor Calhoun 27-Richardson Pearce 21:43.8
152 149 977 Eduardo Torres 16-Lewisville The Colony 21:46.2
153 150 1298 Josh Webb 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:46.8
154 151 1523 Liam Szlachtowski 20-McKinney North 21:46.9
155 152 478 Corbin Dennis 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:47.1
156 153 1482 Micah Wright 19-McKinney Boyd 21:47.2
157 154 767 Lucas Clinton 8-Frisco Liberty 21:48.5
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158 155 931 Sokai Mam 13-Garland Sachse 21:50.1
159 156 1234 Chase Koeppen 10-Frisco Wakeland 21:53.7
160 157 1796 Wyatt Caldwell 27-Richardson Pearce 21:58.8
161 158 71 Edward Ullman 1-Allen 22:00.1
162 159 1790 Oscar Barkis 27-Richardson Pearce 22:01.2
163 160 1521 Tyler Semler 20-McKinney North 22:01.8
164 161 1329 Kyle Easley 17-Lucas Lovejoy 22:02.6
165 162 728 Devonte Doss 7-Frisco Independence 22:02.9
166 163 1227 Lucas Jones 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:05.3
167 (< 5) 940 Nitish Harpavat 14-Lebanon Trail 22:06.0
168 164 63 Will Jordan 1-Allen 22:07.5
169 165 697 Jacob Wilson 6-Frisco Heritage 22:09.1
170 166 131 Gabe Wells 35-Gunter 22:11.4
171 167 1866 Cade McMahon 28-Rockwall 22:11.8
172 168 1813 Mauricio Santamaria 27-Richardson Pearce 22:12.0
173 169 660 Tony Aguilar 5-Frisco Centennial 22:12.7
174 170 1233 Matthew Kesel 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:13.3
175 171 129 Zander Turner 35-Gunter 22:14.1
176 172 1340 Matthew Michal 17-Lucas Lovejoy 22:14.3
177 173 57 Ethan Edwards 1-Allen 22:14.8
178 174 1601 Matthew Caldwell 22-Plano East 22:15.4
179 175 1299 Bryce Wilson 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:15.7
180 176 1896 Jonathon Chock 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 22:16.8
181 (< 5) 941 Samuel Meng 14-Lebanon Trail 22:17.4
182 177 24 Dylan Bengis 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:17.7
183 (< 5) 1666 Will Tobaben 24-Prince of Peace 22:19.2
184 178 1328 Chris Dunn 17-Lucas Lovejoy 22:19.7
185 179 1725 Leroy McGee 25-Prosper 22:20.9
186 180 1733 Ty Shirley 25-Prosper 22:21.1
187 181 1321 Jason Abernathy 17-Lucas Lovejoy 22:21.3
188 182 1712 Robert Banton 25-Prosper 22:23.3
189 183 1811 Case Newberry 27-Richardson Pearce 22:24.9
190 184 934 Noah Riff 13-Garland Sachse 22:26.6
191 185 690 Peter Jensen 6-Frisco Heritage 22:27.7
192 186 771 Cameron Spader 8-Frisco Liberty 22:28.5
193 187 1347 Matthew Sipes 17-Lucas Lovejoy 22:29.3
194 188 729 Darius Durham 7-Frisco Independence 22:30.6
195 189 689 Hunter Chamblee 6-Frisco Heritage 22:31.3
196 190 1412 John Kalthoff 18-McKinney 22:32.6
197 191 696 Colton Nelson 6-Frisco Heritage 22:32.8
198 192 1730 Ayden Reddington 25-Prosper 22:32.9
199 193 726 William Chism 7-Frisco Independence 22:33.4
200 194 1462 Bradley Bignall 19-McKinney Boyd 22:33.6

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time
201 195 1246 Tucker McGinnis 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:36.1
202 196 1564 Marvin Rojas 21-Plano 22:36.3
203 197 1651 Evan Quennetes 23-Plano West 22:38.6
204 198 1982 Edward Seale 31-Valley View 22:40.0
205 199 1609 Brody Renfro 22-Plano East 22:44.0
206 200 1395 Taylor Bell 18-McKinney 22:44.5
207 201 1407 Joshua Harrington 18-McKinney 22:44.7
208 202 1877 Clayton Wilson 28-Rockwall 22:46.2
209 203 693 Harrison McFarland 6-Frisco Heritage 22:46.4
210 204 1719 Jacob Cronin 25-Prosper 22:48.4
211 205 1731 Carlos Reyes 25-Prosper 22:48.7
212 206 725 Christopher Abel 7-Frisco Independence 22:49.7
213 207 1903 Logan Rock 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 22:50.8

214 208 1240 Jack Maness 10-Frisco Wakeland 22:51.7
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215 209 128 Alex Covington 35-Gunter 22:53.4
216 210 1244 Jared McElreath 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:00.7
217 211 1242 Jacob McElreath 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:01.0
218 212 481 Charlie Fortenberry 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:01.2
219 213 1465 Rene Herrera 19-McKinney Boyd 23:01.3
220 214 70 Tanner Thornberry 1-Allen 23:05.3
221 215 667 Gabe Henry 5-Frisco Centennial 23:05.7
222 216 1726 Kieran McGrath 25-Prosper 23:07.0
223 217 1648 Jake Lohoefer 23-Plano West 23:08.0
224 218 454 Leo Cheshire 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:10.2
225 (< 5) 1743 Yousef Argaw 26-Richardson Berkner 23:10.7
226 219 479 Noah Distasio 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:13.5
227 220 765 Ben Afrid 8-Frisco Liberty 23:15.1
228 221 1430 Sean Williams 18-McKinney 23:15.9
229 222 1562 George Kudo 21-Plano 23:16.8
230 223 62 Noel Johnson 1-Allen 23:17.2
231 224 1724 Spencer Marcum 25-Prosper 23:17.3
232 225 1901 Ethan Merrifield 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 23:18.7
233 226 1981 Luis Morales 31-Valley View 23:20.8
234 227 738 Jared Probasco 7-Frisco Independence 23:23.3
235 228 971 Corgan Barber 16-Lewisville The Colony 23:24.7
236 229 56 Jake Dahl 1-Allen 23:25.0
237 230 68 Dylan Smith 1-Allen 23:26.9
238 231 130 John Rowe 35-Gunter 23:33.0
239 232 125 Josh Rogers 35-Gunter 23:34.0
240 233 1878 Gage Ybarra 28-Rockwall 23:34.5
241 234 54 Stephen Bennion 1-Allen 23:35.3
242 235 1795 Thomas Bruce 27-Richardson Pearce 23:35.7
243 236 1897 Zac Coronado 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 23:36.7
244 237 1711 Evan Ballard 25-Prosper 23:36.9
245 238 808 Cole Moon 9-Frisco Lone Star 23:37.3
246 239 1815 Logan Tamplin 27-Richardson Pearce 23:39.5
247 240 1513 Fhyllip Goulart 20-McKinney North 23:43.2
248 241 1983 Zach Valentine 31-Valley View 23:43.5
249 242 1867 Abraham Olivarez 28-Rockwall 23:46.2
250 243 1814 Travis Stephenson 27-Richardson Pearce 23:50.7
251 244 1251 Andrew Robertson 10-Frisco Wakeland 23:52.4
252 245 122 Tyler Jolly 35-Gunter 23:53.6
253 246 1468 Landon Kump 19-McKinney Boyd 23:54.3
254 247 1804 August Jermstad 27-Richardson Pearce 23:54.8
255 248 1334 Brent Hendrix 17-Lucas Lovejoy 23:56.4
256 249 769 Jeffery Nebeker 8-Frisco Liberty 23:56.4
257 250 1729 Brian Piotrowski 25-Prosper 23:57.5
258 251 1409 Jered Hightower 18-McKinney 24:00.6
259 252 1423 Landon Sands 18-McKinney 24:00.8
260 253 485 Tye Haskell 10-Frisco Wakeland 24:01.7
261 254 1520 Gabriel Rodriguez 20-McKinney North 24:02.4
262 255 806 Luke Johnson 9-Frisco Lone Star 24:04.4
263 256 1519 Jacob Potter 20-McKinney North 24:05.2
264 257 1904 John Wright 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 24:05.8
265 258 1872 Kaleb Simmons 28-Rockwall 24:08.0
266 259 1611 Justin Yu 22-Plano East 24:09.8
267 260 1875 Michael Taylor 28-Rockwall 24:12.0
268 261 1902 Henry Ridley 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 24:12.4
269 262 1791 Max Browne 27-Richardson Pearce 24:20.3
270 263 621 Sebastian Lupian 3-Dallas White 24:24.2
271 264 1466 Frank Jaubert 19-McKinney Boyd 24:30.3
272 265 930 Jacob MacCura 13-Garland Sachse 24:30.3
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273 266 1874 Riley Stewart 28-Rockwall 24:30.5
274 267 1860 Nick Casio 28-Rockwall 24:30.6
275 268 1515 Ethan Larkin 20-McKinney North 24:31.4
276 269 1793 Domingo Belman 27-Richardson Pearce 24:32.6
277 270 932 Jason Metcalf 13-Garland Sachse 24:34.9
278 271 1518 Elijah Norris 20-McKinney North 24:35.3
279 272 1419 Samuel McWhirter 18-McKinney 24:36.1
280 273 1863 Andreas Kleck 28-Rockwall 24:36.4
281 274 1806 Kalel Martinez Sierra 27-Richardson Pearce 24:38.0
282 275 622 Alian Pina 3-Dallas White 24:43.7
283 276 1471 Sam Miller 19-McKinney Boyd 24:44.0
284 277 126 Bryan Averdaro 35-Gunter 24:49.3
285 278 618 Jose Gomez 3-Dallas White 24:51.7
286 279 1857 Jacob Benavides 28-Rockwall 24:58.8
287 280 1473 Alex Noggle 19-McKinney Boyd 25:00.1
288 281 1818 Jack White 27-Richardson Pearce 25:03.1
289 282 1510 Brody Anderson 20-McKinney North 25:06.2
290 283 974 Jose Cura 16-Lewisville The Colony 25:08.5
291 284 1980 Bailey Moore 31-Valley View 25:09.0
292 285 1190 Seth Heldman 10-Frisco Wakeland 25:13.8
293 286 619 Adolfo Guereca 3-Dallas White 25:15.4
294 287 1467 Colin Kiefer 19-McKinney Boyd 25:24.2
295 288 1899 Cooper James 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 25:29.1
296 289 1871 Dylan Sayre 28-Rockwall 25:30.0
297 290 810 Dylan Vest 9-Frisco Lone Star 25:31.2
298 291 1428 Kevin Wang 18-McKinney 25:38.7
299 292 727 Josiah Crimson 7-Frisco Independence 25:40.8
300 293 1241 Jeremy Maness 10-Frisco Wakeland 25:46.7

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time
301 294 773 Armando Vasquez 8-Frisco Liberty 25:48.3
302 295 132 Ryan Reed 35-Gunter 25:53.8
303 296 665 Ben Hanko 5-Frisco Centennial 25:54.8
304 297 730 Ethan Finley 7-Frisco Independence 25:55.7
305 298 123 Tyler Scott 35-Gunter 25:59.2
306 299 1870 Andrew Sayre 28-Rockwall 26:01.8
307 300 1727 Johnson Nguyen 25-Prosper 26:10.4
308 301 1474 Brandon Paterson 19-McKinney Boyd 26:19.5
309 302 22 Gunnar Bartlett 10-Frisco Wakeland 26:25.7
310 (< 5) 942 Jacob Ownby 14-Lebanon Trail 26:26.8
311 (< 5) 116 Diego Barraza 34-Dallas Kimball 26:27.1
312 303 1247 Zach Ogden 10-Frisco Wakeland 27:04.2
313 304 1794 Ethan Bieschke 27-Richardson Pearce 27:12.2
314 305 1393 Nicolas Allamon 18-McKinney 27:31.2
315 306 1816 Donovan Vallance 27-Richardson Pearce 27:40.1
316 307 664 Jacob Graves 5-Frisco Centennial 27:55.1
317 308 1721 Omar Gallo 25-Prosper 28:16.6
318 309 972 Daniel Comacho 16-Lewisville The Colony 28:22.3
319 310 663 Max Bozeman 5-Frisco Centennial 28:26.2
320 311 661 Sandeep Ambavaram 5-Frisco Centennial 28:28.0
321 312 1323 Michael Bell 17-Lucas Lovejoy 28:28.8
322 313 1599 Paul Archer 22-Plano East 28:34.3
323 314 802 Kevin Clark 9-Frisco Lone Star 28:56.6
324 315 1799 Davis Carter 27-Richardson Pearce 28:56.9
325 316 127 Seth Southers 35-Gunter 28:57.9
326 317 1807 Jack Minigutti 27-Richardson Pearce 29:03.2
327 318 1805 Alexander King 27-Richardson Pearce 29:14.4
328 319 1798 Dylan Camarena 27-Richardson Pearce 29:40.1
329 320 695 Dawsen Morgan 6-Frisco Heritage 29:41.8
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330 321 1236 Jackson Larson 10-Frisco Wakeland 29:43.0
331 322 736 Nathan Ordosch 7-Frisco Independence 30:19.5
332 323 1873 Corbin Southers 28-Rockwall 30:46.8
333 324 1408 Jacob Hash 18-McKinney 30:46.9
334 325 1895 Jack Bolton 29-Trinity Christian (Add.) 31:17.9
335 (< 5) 115 Dagoberto Rodriguez 34-Dallas Kimball 31:58.1
336 326 933 Jonathan Pratt 13-Garland Sachse 32:44.3
337 (< 5) 939 Adikya Bhosale 14-Lebanon Trail 34:56.2
338 327 1800 Jackson Carter 27-Richardson Pearce 44:58.6

Final Team Results - Boys

JV BOYS

TEAMS

Team - 23 Plano West Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 45 Team Score (times): 1:30:47.0 Ave Time:18:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1653 George Schupe  1 1 17:31.2 17:31.2
2 1659 Preston Wilschetz  2 3 17:35.6 35:06.8
3 1658 Cole Wilschetz  3 6 17:52.6 52:59.4
4 1652 John Santine  17 23 18:46.0 1:11:45.5
5 1660 Carson Wright  22 45 19:01.5 1:30:47.0
6 1649 Ilyas Narsii  (27) (72) 19:06.6 1:49:53.7
7 1654 Ryan Sullivan  (31) (103) 19:30.2 2:09:23.9
8 1656 Sharan Venkateshwar  (45) (148) 19:54.3 2:29:18.2
9 1650 Ethan Pierce-Melara  (53) (201) 20:05.7 2:49:23.9
10 1655 Chris Vasquez  (76) (277) 20:23.1 3:09:47.0
11 1657 Dimas Villafranca  (79) (356) 20:30.8 3:30:17.8
12 1646 Quinton Artho  (82) (438) 20:33.1 3:50:51.0
13 1647 Joshua Billman  (83) (521) 20:33.7 4:11:24.7
14 1651 Evan Quennetes  (197) (718) 22:38.6 4:34:03.4
15 1648 Jake Lohoefer  (217) (935) 23:08.0 4:57:11.4

Team - 17 Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 59 Team Score (times): 1:31:52.4 Ave Time:18:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1332 William Godfrey  4 4 17:53.4 17:53.4
2 1342 Will Muirhead  5 9 17:55.5 35:49.0
3 1333 Grant Gueller  6 15 18:03.3 53:52.4
4 1350 Joe Vastano  21 36 18:58.1 1:12:50.6
5 1349 Preston Tiff  23 59 19:01.8 1:31:52.4
6 1337 Josh Luck  (26) (85) 19:03.9 1:50:56.3
7 1343 Michael Obrien  (28) (113) 19:12.3 2:10:08.7
8 1336 Colin Jones  (34) (147) 19:36.2 2:29:44.9
9 1322 Whitson Bedell  (37) (184) 19:40.9 2:49:25.9
10 1330 Zane Edwards  (40) (224) 19:45.3 3:09:11.3
11 1325 Erik Day  (43) (267) 19:49.6 3:29:00.9
12 1335 Mason Heruska  (67) (334) 20:19.3 3:49:20.3
13 1345 Sam Rouse  (74) (408) 20:22.0 4:09:42.3
14 1341 Thomas Michal  (75) (483) 20:22.6 4:30:05.0
15 1344 Alex Pedersen  (77) (560) 20:24.4 4:50:29.4
16 1346 Eli Ruhala  (115) (675) 21:10.8 5:11:40.3

17 1327 Brenden Dunleavy  (117) (792) 21:13.3 5:32:53.6
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18 1348 Travis Sipes  (120) (912) 21:16.5 5:54:10.2
19 1339 Sam Mena  (127) (1039) 21:22.6 6:15:32.8
20 1338 Shalin Mehta  (137) (1176) 21:34.7 6:37:07.6
21 1329 Kyle Easley  (161) (1337) 22:02.6 6:59:10.2
22 1340 Matthew Michal  (172) (1509) 22:14.3 7:21:24.5
23 1328 Chris Dunn  (178) (1687) 22:19.7 7:43:44.3
24 1321 Jason Abernathy  (181) (1868) 22:21.3 8:06:05.6
25 1347 Matthew Sipes  (187) (2055) 22:29.3 8:28:35.0
26 1334 Brent Hendrix  (248) (2303) 23:56.4 8:52:31.4
27 1323 Michael Bell  (312) (2615) 28:28.8 9:21:00.3

Team - 10 Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 73 Team Score (times): 1:33:13.0 Ave Time:18:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 23 Bryan Bayles  9 9 18:16.4 18:16.4
2 477 Jacob Cornett  14 23 18:40.6 36:57.0
3 374 Tristan Byram  15 38 18:42.9 55:39.9
4 25 Duke Brinkley  16 54 18:43.3 1:14:23.3
5 1224 Sam Hollomon  19 73 18:49.7 1:33:13.0
6 482 Joel Guzman  (20) (93) 18:52.7 1:52:05.7
7 1297 Cameron Villani  (33) (126) 19:32.7 2:11:38.4
8 1238 Josh Mandell  (39) (165) 19:44.0 2:31:22.5
9 1300 Collin Winne  (46) (211) 19:54.9 2:51:17.5
10 483 Chase Halverson  (51) (262) 20:01.3 3:11:18.8
11 1226 Ben Joerger  (70) (332) 20:20.9 3:31:39.8
12 457 Carter Coleman  (78) (410) 20:28.0 3:52:07.8
13 500 Ryan Heinrich  (107) (517) 21:02.6 4:13:10.5
14 458 Chris Colley  (109) (626) 21:06.0 4:34:16.5
15 1237 Josh Linford  (114) (740) 21:09.4 4:55:25.9
16 480 Daniel Dogbey  (129) (869) 21:25.8 5:16:51.8
17 1293 Cole Tuorto  (136) (1005) 21:34.7 5:38:26.6
18 1248 Brandon Ozdemir  (139) (1144) 21:38.0 6:00:04.6
19 1298 Josh Webb  (150) (1294) 21:46.8 6:21:51.4
20 478 Corbin Dennis  (152) (1446) 21:47.1 6:43:38.6
21 1234 Chase Koeppen  (156) (1602) 21:53.7 7:05:32.4
22 1227 Lucas Jones  (163) (1765) 22:05.3 7:27:37.7
23 1233 Matthew Kesel  (170) (1935) 22:13.3 7:49:51.0
24 1299 Bryce Wilson  (175) (2110) 22:15.7 8:12:06.8
25 24 Dylan Bengis  (177) (2287) 22:17.7 8:34:24.5
26 1246 Tucker McGinnis  (195) (2482) 22:36.1 8:57:00.6
27 1240 Jack Maness  (208) (2690) 22:51.7 9:19:52.4
28 1244 Jared McElreath  (210) (2900) 23:00.7 9:42:53.1
29 1242 Jacob McElreath  (211) (3111) 23:01.0 10:05:54.1
30 481 Charlie Fortenberry  (212) (3323) 23:01.2 10:28:55.4
31 454 Leo Cheshire  (218) (3541) 23:10.2 10:52:05.6
32 479 Noah Distasio  (219) (3760) 23:13.5 11:15:19.1
33 1251 Andrew Robertson  (244) (4004) 23:52.4 11:39:11.6
34 485 Tye Haskell  (253) (4257) 24:01.7 12:03:13.3
35 1190 Seth Heldman  (285) (4542) 25:13.8 12:28:27.2
36 1241 Jeremy Maness  (293) (4835) 25:46.7 12:54:14.0
37 22 Gunnar Bartlett  (302) (5137) 26:25.7 13:20:39.7
38 1247 Zach Ogden  (303) (5440) 27:04.2 13:47:44.0
39 1236 Jackson Larson  (321) (5761) 29:43.0 14:17:27.1

Team - 1 Allen Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 153 Team Score (times): 1:36:43.2 Ave Time:19:



Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 67 Josh Santos  12 12 18:33.3 18:33.3
2 55 Rudy Bryce  24 36 19:01.9 37:35.2
3 58 Alex Hanfland  32 68 19:31.0 57:06.3
4 53 Cody Atillo  36 104 19:39.3 1:16:45.6
5 64 Justin Lokey  49 153 19:57.5 1:36:43.2
6 66 Kyle Rubens  (59) (212) 20:10.4 1:56:53.6
7 60 Cameron Hurst  (64) (276) 20:18.0 2:17:11.7
8 61 Morgan Hutchison  (68) (344) 20:19.4 2:37:31.2
9 73 Hayden Walker  (73) (417) 20:21.4 2:57:52.7
10 69 Cade Stevens  (96) (513) 20:51.3 3:18:44.0
11 65 Max Morell  (119) (632) 21:15.1 3:39:59.1
12 59 Daniel Hanfland  (128) (760) 21:23.3 4:01:22.4
13 72 Vance Vaughan  (144) (904) 21:41.2 4:23:03.7
14 71 Edward Ullman  (158) (1062) 22:00.1 4:45:03.8
15 63 Will Jordan  (164) (1226) 22:07.5 5:07:11.4
16 57 Ethan Edwards  (173) (1399) 22:14.8 5:29:26.2
17 70 Tanner Thornberry  (214) (1613) 23:05.3 5:52:31.6
18 62 Noel Johnson  (223) (1836) 23:17.2 6:15:48.8
19 56 Jake Dahl  (229) (2065) 23:25.0 6:39:13.8
20 68 Dylan Smith  (230) (2295) 23:26.9 7:02:40.8
21 54 Stephen Bennion  (234) (2529) 23:35.3 7:26:16.1

Team - 19 McKinney Boyd Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 169 Team Score (times): 1:37:14.8 Ave Time:19:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1479 Shamal Sullivan  10 10 18:23.5 18:23.5
2 1478 Quinn Smith  29 39 19:16.7 37:40.3
3 1475 Teddy Radtke  41 80 19:48.6 57:28.9
4 1464 Will Flock  42 122 19:49.4 1:17:18.3
5 1481 Jared Woodruff  47 169 19:56.4 1:37:14.8
6 1472 Josh Moore  (48) (217) 19:57.1 1:57:12.0
7 1480 Tommy Weishaar  (50) (267) 20:00.4 2:17:12.5
8 1460 Preston Baumgartner  (71) (338) 20:21.0 2:37:33.5
9 1463 Ac Crosby  (84) (422) 20:34.0 2:58:07.6
10 1470 Ed Miller  (85) (507) 20:36.2 3:18:43.8
11 1477 Alec Sanders  (90) (597) 20:38.8 3:39:22.7
12 1469 Nolan Matthews  (95) (692) 20:51.0 4:00:13.8
13 1461 Preston Belt  (101) (793) 21:00.6 4:21:14.4
14 1459 Jackson Angell  (104) (897) 21:01.5 4:42:16.0
15 1476 Josh Rude  (123) (1020) 21:21.0 5:03:37.0
16 1482 Micah Wright  (153) (1173) 21:47.2 5:25:24.3
17 1462 Bradley Bignall  (194) (1367) 22:33.6 5:47:57.9
18 1465 Rene Herrera  (213) (1580) 23:01.3 6:10:59.3
19 1468 Landon Kump  (246) (1826) 23:54.3 6:34:53.6
20 1466 Frank Jaubert  (264) (2090) 24:30.3 6:59:23.9
21 1471 Sam Miller  (276) (2366) 24:44.0 7:24:08.0
22 1473 Alex Noggle  (280) (2646) 25:00.1 7:49:08.2
23 1467 Colin Kiefer  (287) (2933) 25:24.2 8:14:32.4
24 1474 Brandon Paterson  (301) (3234) 26:19.5 8:40:51.9

Team - 25 Prosper Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 237 Team Score (times): 1:37:56.9 Ave Time:19:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1732 Adam Schofield  7 7 18:13.4 18:13.4
2 1734 Alex Velez  8 15 18:15.5 36:28.9



3 1714 Andrew Blanco  54 69 20:07.7 56:36.7
4 1718 Jacob Choi  69 138 20:20.9 1:16:57.6
5 1716 Phoenix Buchmiller  99 237 20:59.3 1:37:56.9
6 1717 Cameron Causey  (113) (350) 21:08.6 1:59:05.6
7 1723 Wyatt Landis  (116) (466) 21:11.2 2:20:16.9
8 1715 Tristan Bowhay  (121) (587) 21:16.9 2:41:33.8
9 1713 Zac Bell  (140) (727) 21:38.7 3:03:12.6
10 1725 Leroy McGee  (179) (906) 22:20.9 3:25:33.5
11 1733 Ty Shirley  (180) (1086) 22:21.1 3:47:54.7
12 1712 Robert Banton  (182) (1268) 22:23.3 4:10:18.1
13 1730 Ayden Reddington  (192) (1460) 22:32.9 4:32:51.0
14 1719 Jacob Cronin  (204) (1664) 22:48.4 4:55:39.5
15 1731 Carlos Reyes  (205) (1869) 22:48.7 5:18:28.3
16 1726 Kieran McGrath  (216) (2085) 23:07.0 5:41:35.3
17 1724 Spencer Marcum  (224) (2309) 23:17.3 6:04:52.7
18 1711 Evan Ballard  (237) (2546) 23:36.9 6:28:29.7
19 1729 Brian Piotrowski  (250) (2796) 23:57.5 6:52:27.2
20 1727 Johnson Nguyen  (300) (3096) 26:10.4 7:18:37.7
21 1721 Omar Gallo  (308) (3404) 28:16.6 7:46:54.3

Team - 22 Plano East Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 240 Team Score (times): 1:38:35.0 Ave Time:19:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1610 Ben Walker  11 11 18:28.0 18:28.0
2 1608 Cade Pinkerton  25 36 19:02.7 37:30.7
3 1602 Alex Fleck  44 80 19:53.8 57:24.5
4 1600 Timothy Averill  60 140 20:10.8 1:17:35.4
5 1607 Timothy Interrante  100 240 20:59.5 1:38:35.0
6 1603 Jorge Gloria  (111) (351) 21:07.6 1:59:42.7
7 1601 Matthew Caldwell  (174) (525) 22:15.4 2:21:58.1
8 1609 Brody Renfro  (199) (724) 22:44.0 2:44:42.1
9 1611 Justin Yu  (259) (983) 24:09.8 3:08:51.9
10 1599 Paul Archer  (313) (1296) 28:34.3 3:37:26.3

Team - 21 Plano Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 273 Team Score (times): 1:40:16.6 Ave Time:20:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1554 Gio Canela  30 30 19:22.4 19:22.4
2 1558 Russell Gray  57 87 20:09.5 39:32.0
3 1552 Henry Ballard  58 145 20:10.1 59:42.1
4 1555 Henry Casillas  63 208 20:15.6 1:19:57.8
5 1563 Gabe Liebman  65 273 20:18.7 1:40:16.6
6 1557 Josh Foote  (72) (345) 20:21.3 2:00:37.9
7 1553 Alex Campomanes  (87) (432) 20:36.6 2:21:14.6
8 1551 Jacob Atnip  (88) (520) 20:38.1 2:41:52.8
9 1559 Stone Haney  (122) (642) 21:18.3 3:03:11.2
10 1556 Austin Cooley  (130) (772) 21:27.5 3:24:38.7
11 1561 Ahmed Khan  (146) (918) 21:42.8 3:46:21.5
12 1564 Marvin Rojas  (196) (1114) 22:36.3 4:08:57.9
13 1562 George Kudo  (222) (1336) 23:16.8 4:32:14.7

Team - 18 McKinney Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 335 Team Score (times): 1:41:24.1 Ave Time:20:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1401 Basil El-Hindi  35 35 19:36.6 19:36.6



2 1415 Julian Luna  61 96 20:11.4 39:48.0
3 1424 Matthias Stout  66 162 20:18.9 1:00:06.9
4 1422 Paul Rosso  81 243 20:32.8 1:20:39.7
5 1399 Caleb Crider  92 335 20:44.3 1:41:24.1
6 1427 Daniel Villarreal  (97) (432) 20:52.2 2:02:16.3
7 1394 Randon Anderson  (105) (537) 21:01.6 2:23:17.9
8 1400 Jackson Douglas  (135) (672) 21:33.1 2:44:51.1
9 1402 Jacob Ernest  (147) (819) 21:43.8 3:06:34.9
10 1412 John Kalthoff  (190) (1009) 22:32.6 3:29:07.6
11 1395 Taylor Bell  (200) (1209) 22:44.5 3:51:52.1
12 1407 Joshua Harrington  (201) (1410) 22:44.7 4:14:36.8
13 1430 Sean Williams  (221) (1631) 23:15.9 4:37:52.8
14 1409 Jered Hightower  (251) (1882) 24:00.6 5:01:53.4
15 1423 Landon Sands  (252) (2134) 24:00.8 5:25:54.2
16 1419 Samuel McWhirter  (272) (2406) 24:36.1 5:50:30.4
17 1428 Kevin Wang  (291) (2697) 25:38.7 6:16:09.1
18 1393 Nicolas Allamon  (305) (3002) 27:31.2 6:43:40.3
19 1408 Jacob Hash  (324) (3326) 30:46.9 7:14:27.3

Team - 8 Frisco Liberty Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 477 Team Score (times): 1:43:27.2 Ave Time:20:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 766 David Buss  13 13 18:33.8 18:33.8
2 772 Nikhil Sridharan  98 111 20:56.9 39:30.8
3 768 Muaaz Makda  102 213 21:00.7 1:00:31.5
4 770 Ethan Riedl  110 323 21:07.1 1:21:38.7
5 767 Lucas Clinton  154 477 21:48.5 1:43:27.2
6 771 Cameron Spader  (186) (663) 22:28.5 2:05:55.8
7 765 Ben Afrid  (220) (883) 23:15.1 2:29:10.9
8 769 Jeffery Nebeker  (249) (1132) 23:56.4 2:53:07.4
9 773 Armando Vasquez  (294) (1426) 25:48.3 3:18:55.8

Team - 27 Richardson Pearce Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 515 Team Score (times): 1:44:49.6 Ave Time:20:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1803 Nathan Jackson  52 52 20:04.4 20:04.4
2 1788 Jacob Abel  80 132 20:32.2 40:36.6
3 1812 Simon Parsons  124 256 21:21.3 1:01:58.0
4 1802 Cooper Harrison  126 382 21:22.0 1:23:20.0
5 1810 Buck Newberry  133 515 21:29.5 1:44:49.6
6 1797 Connor Calhoun  (148) (663) 21:43.8 2:06:33.5
7 1796 Wyatt Caldwell  (157) (820) 21:58.8 2:28:32.3
8 1790 Oscar Barkis  (159) (979) 22:01.2 2:50:33.6
9 1813 Mauricio Santamaria  (168) (1147) 22:12.0 3:12:45.7
10 1811 Case Newberry  (183) (1330) 22:24.9 3:35:10.6
11 1795 Thomas Bruce  (235) (1565) 23:35.7 3:58:46.3
12 1815 Logan Tamplin  (239) (1804) 23:39.5 4:22:25.9
13 1814 Travis Stephenson  (243) (2047) 23:50.7 4:46:16.6
14 1804 August Jermstad  (247) (2294) 23:54.8 5:10:11.4
15 1791 Max Browne  (262) (2556) 24:20.3 5:34:31.8
16 1793 Domingo Belman  (269) (2825) 24:32.6 5:59:04.4
17 1806 Kalel Martinez Sierra  (274) (3099) 24:38.0 6:23:42.4
18 1818 Jack White  (281) (3380) 25:03.1 6:48:45.5
19 1794 Ethan Bieschke  (304) (3684) 27:12.2 7:15:57.7
20 1816 Donovan Vallance  (306) (3990) 27:40.1 7:43:37.8
21 1799 Davis Carter  (315) (4305) 28:56.9 8:12:34.8



22 1807 Jack Minigutti  (317) (4622) 29:03.2 8:41:38.1
23 1805 Alexander King  (318) (4940) 29:14.4 9:10:52.5
24 1798 Dylan Camarena  (319) (5259) 29:40.1 9:40:32.6
25 1800 Jackson Carter  (327) (5586) 44:58.6 10:25:31.2

Team - 35 Gunter Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 628 Team Score (times): 1:46:54.3 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 133 Logan Nelson  89 89 20:38.2 20:38.2
2 121 Marcus Vwlpilta  94 183 20:46.2 41:24.4
3 124 David Denton  108 291 21:04.3 1:02:28.7
4 131 Gabe Wells  166 457 22:11.4 1:24:40.1
5 129 Zander Turner  171 628 22:14.1 1:46:54.3
6 128 Alex Covington  (209) (837) 22:53.4 2:09:47.8
7 130 John Rowe  (231) (1068) 23:33.0 2:33:20.8
8 125 Josh Rogers  (232) (1300) 23:34.0 2:56:54.8
9 122 Tyler Jolly  (245) (1545) 23:53.6 3:20:48.5
10 126 Bryan Averdaro  (277) (1822) 24:49.3 3:45:37.8
11 132 Ryan Reed  (295) (2117) 25:53.8 4:11:31.6
12 123 Tyler Scott  (298) (2415) 25:59.2 4:37:30.9
13 127 Seth Southers  (316) (2731) 28:57.9 5:06:28.8

Team - 7 Frisco Independence Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 642 Team Score (times): 1:47:07.9 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 734 Joshua Hinkley  56 56 20:09.0 20:09.0
2 733 Jared Helm  93 149 20:44.7 40:53.8
3 731 Quinten Ford  143 292 21:40.4 1:02:34.2
4 728 Devonte Doss  162 454 22:02.9 1:24:37.2
5 729 Darius Durham  188 642 22:30.6 1:47:07.9
6 726 William Chism  (193) (835) 22:33.4 2:09:41.3
7 725 Christopher Abel  (206) (1041) 22:49.7 2:32:31.0
8 738 Jared Probasco  (227) (1268) 23:23.3 2:55:54.4
9 727 Josiah Crimson  (292) (1560) 25:40.8 3:21:35.2
10 730 Ethan Finley  (297) (1857) 25:55.7 3:47:31.0
11 736 Nathan Ordosch  (322) (2179) 30:19.5 4:17:50.5

Team - 20 McKinney North Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 670 Team Score (times): 1:47:30.1 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1511 Chris Cain  91 91 20:42.4 20:42.4
2 1522 Allan Startti  141 232 21:38.9 42:21.3
3 1517 David Maldonado  142 374 21:39.4 1:04:00.8
4 1512 Tyler Dorsett  145 519 21:42.4 1:25:43.2
5 1523 Liam Szlachtowski  151 670 21:46.9 1:47:30.1
6 1521 Tyler Semler  (160) (830) 22:01.8 2:09:32.0
7 1513 Fhyllip Goulart  (240) (1070) 23:43.2 2:33:15.3
8 1520 Gabriel Rodriguez  (254) (1324) 24:02.4 2:57:17.7
9 1519 Jacob Potter  (256) (1580) 24:05.2 3:21:22.9
10 1515 Ethan Larkin  (268) (1848) 24:31.4 3:45:54.4
11 1518 Elijah Norris  (271) (2119) 24:35.3 4:10:29.7
12 1510 Brody Anderson  (282) (2401) 25:06.2 4:35:36.0

Team - 16 Lewisville The Colony Finish Position - 15



Team Score (places): 689 Team Score (times): 1:48:07.6 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 975 Brennan Hilts  62 62 20:12.1 20:12.1
2 973 Ricardo Comacho  112 174 21:07.7 41:19.8
3 976 Kestin Johnson  138 312 21:36.7 1:02:56.6
4 977 Eduardo Torres  149 461 21:46.2 1:24:42.9
5 971 Corgan Barber  228 689 23:24.7 1:48:07.6
6 974 Jose Cura  (283) (972) 25:08.5 2:13:16.2
7 972 Daniel Comacho  (309) (1281) 28:22.3 2:41:38.6

Team - 6 Frisco Heritage Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 726 Team Score (times): 1:48:46.0 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 688 Eric Barroso  55 55 20:08.3 20:08.3
2 692 Colton Korenek  132 187 21:29.4 41:37.7
3 697 Jacob Wilson  165 352 22:09.1 1:03:46.9
4 690 Peter Jensen  185 537 22:27.7 1:26:14.6
5 689 Hunter Chamblee  189 726 22:31.3 1:48:46.0
6 696 Colton Nelson  (191) (917) 22:32.8 2:11:18.8
7 693 Harrison McFarland  (203) (1120) 22:46.4 2:34:05.2
8 695 Dawsen Morgan  (320) (1440) 29:41.8 3:03:47.1

Team - 31 Valley View Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 770 Team Score (times): 1:49:38.0 Ave Time:21:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1977 Michael Esparza  103 103 21:01.1 21:01.1
2 1978 Ethan Hair  118 221 21:14.4 42:15.5
3 1979 Thomas Kilpatrick  125 346 21:21.6 1:03:37.1
4 1982 Edward Seale  198 544 22:40.0 1:26:17.2
5 1981 Luis Morales  226 770 23:20.8 1:49:38.0
6 1983 Zach Valentine  (241) (1011) 23:43.5 2:13:21.6
7 1980 Bailey Moore  (284) (1295) 25:09.0 2:38:30.6

Team - 3 Dallas White Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 773 Team Score (times): 1:50:02.2 Ave Time:22:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 624 Morgan Rodriguez  18 18 18:48.5 18:48.5
2 623 Gerardo Rodriguez  86 104 20:36.5 39:25.0
3 620 Alfredo Guillen  131 235 21:29.2 1:00:54.2
4 621 Sebastian Lupian  263 498 24:24.2 1:25:18.5
5 622 Alian Pina  275 773 24:43.7 1:50:02.2
6 618 Jose Gomez  (278) (1051) 24:51.7 2:14:53.9
7 619 Adolfo Guereca  (286) (1337) 25:15.4 2:40:09.4

Team - 28 Rockwall Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 842 Team Score (times): 1:51:04.8 Ave Time:22:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1876 Matt Villarreal  106 106 21:02.1 21:02.1
2 1864 Joseph Martin  134 240 21:30.1 42:32.2
3 1866 Cade McMahon  167 407 22:11.8 1:04:44.1
4 1877 Clayton Wilson  202 609 22:46.2 1:27:30.3
5 1878 Gage Ybarra  233 842 23:34.5 1:51:04.8



6 1867 Abraham Olivarez  (242) (1084) 23:46.2 2:14:51.1
7 1872 Kaleb Simmons  (258) (1342) 24:08.0 2:38:59.1
8 1875 Michael Taylor  (260) (1602) 24:12.0 3:03:11.2
9 1874 Riley Stewart  (266) (1868) 24:30.5 3:27:41.8
10 1860 Nick Casio  (267) (2135) 24:30.6 3:52:12.4
11 1863 Andreas Kleck  (273) (2408) 24:36.4 4:16:48.8
12 1857 Jacob Benavides  (279) (2687) 24:58.8 4:41:47.7
13 1871 Dylan Sayre  (289) (2976) 25:30.0 5:07:17.8
14 1870 Andrew Sayre  (299) (3275) 26:01.8 5:33:19.6
15 1873 Corbin Southers  (323) (3598) 30:46.8 6:04:06.5

Team - 29 Trinity Christian (Add.) Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:56:09.1 Ave Time:23:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1896 Jonathon Chock  176 176 22:16.8 22:16.8
2 1903 Logan Rock  207 383 22:50.8 45:07.7
3 1901 Ethan Merrifield  225 608 23:18.7 1:08:26.4
4 1897 Zac Coronado  236 844 23:36.7 1:32:03.2
5 1904 John Wright  257 1101 24:05.8 1:56:09.1
6 1902 Henry Ridley  (261) (1362) 24:12.4 2:20:21.5
7 1899 Cooper James  (288) (1650) 25:29.1 2:45:50.6
8 1895 Jack Bolton  (325) (1975) 31:17.9 3:17:08.6

Team - 9 Frisco Lone Star Finish Position - 21

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 2:01:53.3 Ave Time:24:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 807 Kadin Miller  38 38 19:43.6 19:43.6
2 808 Cole Moon  238 276 23:37.3 43:20.9
3 806 Luke Johnson  255 531 24:04.4 1:07:25.4
4 810 Dylan Vest  290 821 25:31.2 1:32:56.6
5 802 Kevin Clark  314 1135 28:56.6 2:01:53.3

Team - 13 Garland Sachse Finish Position - 22

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 2:06:06.4 Ave Time:25:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 931 Sokai Mam  155 155 21:50.1 21:50.1
2 934 Noah Riff  184 339 22:26.6 44:16.8
3 930 Jacob MacCura  265 604 24:30.3 1:08:47.2
4 932 Jason Metcalf  270 874 24:34.9 1:33:22.1
5 933 Jonathan Pratt  326 1200 32:44.3 2:06:06.4

Team - 5 Frisco Centennial Finish Position - 23

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 2:07:34.7 Ave Time:25:

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 660 Tony Aguilar  169 169 22:12.7 22:12.7
2 667 Gabe Henry  215 384 23:05.7 45:18.4
3 665 Ben Hanko  296 680 25:54.8 1:11:13.3
4 664 Jacob Graves  307 987 27:55.1 1:39:08.5
5 663 Max Bozeman  310 1297 28:26.2 2:07:34.7
6 661 Sandeep Ambavaram  (311) (1608) 28:28.0 2:36:02.7

Team - 14 Lebanon Trail Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):



Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 940 Nitish Harpavat  Less Than 5  22:06.0 22:06.0
2 941 Samuel Meng  Less Than 5  22:17.4 44:23.4
3 942 Jacob Ownby  Less Than 5  26:26.8 1:10:50.3
4 939 Adikya Bhosale  Less Than 5  34:56.2 1:45:46.5

Team - 24 Prince of Peace Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1665 Cade Sharp  Less Than 5  17:37.6 17:37.6
2 1666 Will Tobaben  Less Than 5  22:19.2 39:56.9

Team - 26 Richardson Berkner Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 1745 Trevor Hall  Less Than 5  18:56.6 18:56.6
2 1746 Elmore Mason  Less Than 5  20:46.5 39:43.1
3 1743 Yousef Argaw  Less Than 5  23:10.7 1:02:53.9

Team - 34 Dallas Kimball Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 116 Diego Barraza  Less Than 5  26:27.1 26:27.1
2 115 Dagoberto Rodriguez  Less Than 5  31:58.1 58:25.2


